



October 27, 2023

BSE Limited  
P. J. Towers,  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

**Scrip Code: 532371**

**Scrip Symbol: TTML**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023**

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please note that the audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, were published in Business Line (in English language) and Navshakti (in Marathi language) on October 27, 2023. Copies of the same are enclosed for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,  
For Tata Teleservices (Maharashtra) Limited

Vrushali Dhamnaskar  
Company Secretary

Encl.: As stated above.

**TATA TELESERVICES (MAHARASHTRA) LIMITED**

Registered Office : D-26, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC Sanpada, P.O. Turbhe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400 703

Tel: 91 22 6661 5111 | Email : [investor.relations@tatatel.co.in](mailto:investor.relations@tatatel.co.in) | Website: [www.tatatelebusiness.com](http://www.tatatelebusiness.com)

CIN: L64200MH1995PLC086354

# 'Progress on economic corridor could be behind Hamas' attack'

**Press Trust of India**  
Washington

US President Joe Biden has said that he is convinced that one of the reasons why Hamas launched a terrorist attack on Israel was because of the recent announcement during the G-20 Summit in New Delhi on the ambitious India-Middle East-Europe Economic Corridor that integrates the entire region with a network of railroad.

Israel has launched a massive counter-offensive against Hamas after unprecedented attacks by the militant group on October 7 killed more than 1,400 people.

Biden told reporters at a joint news conference with the visiting Australian Prime Minister Anthony Al-



US President Joe Biden AP

banese that his analysis is based on his instinct and does not have any proof for this.

"I'm convinced one of the reasons Hamas attacked when they did, and I have no proof of this, just my instinct tells me, is because of the progress we were making towards regional integration for Israel, and regional integration overall. We can't leave that work

behind," Biden said.

**ALTERNATIVE TO BRI**  
This is the second time in less than a week that Biden has mentioned the India-Middle East-Europe Economic Corridor as a potential reason for the terrorist attack by Hamas.

The new economic corridor, which many see as an alternative to China's Belt and Road Initiative, was jointly announced by the leaders of the US, India, Saudi Arabia, the United Arab Emirates, France, Germany, Italy and the European Union on the sidelines of the G20 summit in September.

The corridor comprises an eastern corridor connecting India to the Gulf region and a northern corridor connecting the Gulf region to Europe.

# Israel taps 'Pegasus' maker to track hostages

**Bloomberg**

Israel's security services are pulling in spyware companies, including the maker of the controversial Pegasus software, to help track hostages in the Gaza Strip, people familiar with the matter said.

NSO Group and Candiru, both of which are blacklisted by the US, are being asked to quickly upgrade their spyware capabilities to meet needs laid out by the country's security forces, according to sources. They, together with several other software firms, are collaborating on the requests and largely offering their services for free, the sources said.

The Defence Ministry, Israel Defense Forces and NSO, which makes Pegasus, declined to comment. Candiru is ready to assist the war effort in any way needed, the company said in a statement on Thursday.

**Gujarat State Petronet Limited**  
Corporate Identity Number : L40200GJ1998SG035188

Regd Office: GSPC Bhavan, Sector-11, Gandhinagar-382010, Gujarat.  
Tel.: +91-79-23268500/700 Fax: +91-79-23238506 Website: www.gspcgroup.com

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Gujarat State Petronet Limited (GSPCL) is currently operating more than 2700 Km of gas pipelines to facilitate gas transmission from supply points to demand centers across Gujarat. GSPCL invites bids from competent agencies for following requirements.

Tender-1:	Annual Maintenance Contract of Fire Extinguishers for GSPL Gas Grid Stations across Gujarat
Tender-2:	Annual rate contract for stationeries at GSPL Bhavan
Tender-3:	Supply of 24" Ball Valves (Actuated) for GSPL Gas Grid
Tender-4:	Supply of Creep Relief Valves (CRV) for GSPL Gas Grid
Tender-5:	Supply of Pilot operated Safety Valves (PoSV) for GSPL Gas Grid
Tender-6:	Demolition & Construction of Boundary wall and associated activities at Variar, Surat

Aforementioned tenders shall be published online through n-Procure, and bids are accepted through n-Procure (<http://tender.nprocure.com>) only.  
Date of tender upload on n-Procure portal is 27-10-2023 @ 15.00 hrs. IST

**TATA POWER**  
(Corporate Contracts Department)  
The Tata Power Company Limited, 2nd Floor, Sahar Receiving Station  
Sahar Airport Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059  
(Board Line: 022-67173188) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)**

The Tata Power Company Limited invites tenders from eligible vendors for the following tender package (Two Part Bidding).  
Outline Agreement (OLA) for 3 years support services for Statutory Compliance. (Package Ref:CC23VGC070).  
For detailed NIT, please visit Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com>. Interested and eligible bidders to submit Tender Fee, Authorization Letter & EMD of bid before 9<sup>th</sup> November 2023, 17:00 Hrs  
Future corrigendum's (if any), to the above tenders will be published on Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com> only.

**TATA TELESERVICES (MAHARASHTRA) LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: D-26, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC Sanpada, P.O. Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400 703  
Tel.: 91-22-6661 5111, e-mail: investor.relations@tatatel.co.in, website: www.tatatelebusiness.com  
Corporate Identification Number : L64200MH1995PLC086354  
(Rs. in Crores, except per share data)

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
		September 30, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Audited)	September 30, 2023 (Audited)	September 30, 2022 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	286.82 (310.23)	285.51 (301.18)	277.66 (287.49)	572.33 (611.41)	544.14 (582.59)	1,106.17 (1,139.45)
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(310.23)	(301.18)	(292.76)	(611.41)	(587.86)	(1,144.72)
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(310.23)	(301.18)	(292.76)	(611.41)	(587.86)	(1,144.72)
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after tax	(310.23)	(301.18)	(292.76)	(611.41)	(587.86)	(1,144.72)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Net (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax]	(309.81)	(300.58)	(293.10)	(610.39)	(588.42)	(1,146.63)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,954.93	1,954.93	1,954.93	1,954.93	1,954.93	1,954.93
7	Other Equity (including reserves)						(21,009.46)
8	Networth						(19,053.08)
9	(Loss) per equity share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	- Basic and Diluted (In Rs.)	(1.59)	(1.54)	(1.50)	(3.13)	(3.01)	(5.86)
10	Debt Equity Ratio - [no. of times]	(1.04)	(1.04)	(1.04)	(1.04)	(1.04)	(1.04)
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ('DSCR') - [no. of times]#	0.01	0.02	0.03	0.02	0.06	0.06
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ('ISCR') - [no. of times]#	0.77	0.77	0.84	0.77	0.85	0.85

# Not annualized for the quarter and half year ended

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the website of the Company (<http://www.tatatelebusiness.com>).

2 The Company has on October 17, 2023 filed a Curative Petition in Hon'ble Supreme Court requesting it to reconsider levy of interest, penalty and interest on penalty. The Company has also drawn Hon'ble Supreme Court's attention to the fact that mathematical/calculational errors exist in the amounts claimed by Department of Telecommunications (DoT) and that a review petition on this aspect is pending consideration before the Hon'ble Court.

3 Subsequent to the half year ended September 30, 2023, on October 16, 2023, the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India pronounced a judgement regarding the treatment of licence fee paid on Adjusted Gross Revenue (AGR) to DoT since July 1999, as capital expenditure in nature and not revenue expenditure for the purpose of computation of taxable income in a matter to which the Company is not a party. Further, there have been no additions/disallowances in earlier years, by the tax authorities, on the licence fee payments claimed by the Company as a revenue expenditure in its tax filings. However, in light of the above judgement, the Company is in the process of undertaking a detailed evaluation of its applicability and its consequential impact, if any, on the Company. Pending the foregoing, no adjustments have been made to these financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, in this regard.

4 Exceptional items comprises of the following:  
Considering all the facts and various legal precedence, on a conservative and prudent basis, the Company has made a provision of Rs. 5.27 crores towards litigation relating to municipal taxes and infrastructure charges in the statement of profit and loss for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 and year ended March 31, 2023.

5 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 26, 2023.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
Harjit Singh  
Managing Director  
DIN No. 09416905

Place : Navi Mumbai  
Date : October 26, 2023

**AGI GREENPAC** | **SOMANY IMPRESA GROUP**

**Q2 FY24 Key Financial Highlights**

<b>EBITDA</b>	<b>PBT</b>
₹ 139 Cr.	₹ 74 Cr.
59%YoY ↑	59%YoY ↑

**Industries We Cater To**

Non Alcoholic Beverages | Alcoholic Beverages | Pharmaceuticals | Perfumery | Cosmetics | F&B

**Our Brands**

AGI glaspac | AGI PLASTEK | AGI CLOZURES

**AGI GREENPAC LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS HSIL LIMITED)**  
Regd. Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata-700 001, Tel: 033-22487407/5668  
Website: [www.agigreenpac.com](http://www.agigreenpac.com) | Email: [hsilinvestors@hsilgroup.com](mailto:hsilinvestors@hsilgroup.com) | CIN : L51433WB1960PLC024539

This is a non-statutory advertisement

**GMR AERO** | **GMR Airports Limited**  
Regd. Off: TEC Cybercity, Level 18, DLF Cybercity, Building No.5, Tower A, Phase-III, Gurugram, Haryana-122002.  
Phone: +91-11-47977000 Fax: +91-11-47977181, Email: [GAL.Secretarial@gmrgroup.in](mailto:GAL.Secretarial@gmrgroup.in) Website: [www.gmrinfra.com](http://www.gmrinfra.com)

**Statement of standalone financial results for quarter ended September 30, 2023**  
(All amounts in ₹ Crores unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	140.79	201.89	674.71	
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(82.58)	4.70	(180.83)	
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(82.58)	(651.82)	(180.83)	
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(83.11)	(651.82)	(178.98)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(83.04)	(1,026.77)	17,035.11	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per equity share)	1,406.67	1,406.67	1,406.67	
7	Reserves (Other Equity) [excludes gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income] (Refer Note 6)	777.23	518.72	943.49	
8	Securities Premium Account	968.68	968.68	968.68	
9	Net Worth [paid up equity share capital plus Other Equity (excluding gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income) (Refer Note 7)]	2,183.90	1,925.39	2,350.16	
10	"Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt [represents outstanding Non-Convertible Bonds (NCBs) & short term borrowings]"	3,868.99	4,135.22	3,731.31	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	
12	Debt Equity Ratio (excluding gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income) (Refer Note 8)	1.77	2.15	1.59	
13	Earnings Per Share (EPS) [face value of ₹10/- per equity share] (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic (amount in ₹)	(0.59)	(4.63)	(1.27)	
	Diluted (amount in ₹)	(0.59)	(4.63)	(1.27)	
14	Current ratio	0.15	1.45	0.38	
15	Long Term debt to working capital		27.88	(1.41)	
16	Current liability ratio	0.95	0.07	0.53	
17	Total debt to total assets	0.08	0.16	0.08	
18	Debtors Turnover ratio	1.24	1.47	4.71	
19	Operating margin (%)	49.81%	75.27%	57.95%	
20	Net profit margin (%)	(59.03%)	(322.86%)	(26.53%)	
21	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.12	0.13	0.19	
22	Interest service coverage ratio	1.13	0.67	0.72	

\* Ratios for the quarter have not been annualised

**Notes to the statement of financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial result filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the websites of the [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website: <https://www.gmrairports.com/investor.aspx?sec=1>
- The applicable information required to be furnished under regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been submitted to the stock exchange i.e. BSE limited and the same can be accessed at website of stock exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website: <https://www.gmrairports.com/investor.aspx?sec=1>
- There is no impact on net profit/(loss), total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies.
- Exceptional item of P&L is adjusted in the statement of profit and loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.
- Capital Redemption Reserve and Debenture Redemption Reserve Ratio are not required to disclose as GMR Airports Limited is a Non-Banking Financial Company Non-Deposit (NBFC-ND, CIC-ND-SB) registered with Reserve Bank of India. Inventory turnover ratio is Nil as there is no inventory in books of account. Bad debts to account receivable ratio is Nil as there is no bad debts.
- Other Equity (including gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income) as on September 30, 2023 is ₹33,327.72 Crores (September 30, 2022: ₹15,479.86 Crores and March 31, 2023: ₹35,493.98 Crores).
- Net worth (paid up equity share capital plus Other Equity including gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income) as on September 30, 2023 is ₹34,734.39 Crores (September 30, 2022: ₹16,886.53 Crores and March 31, 2023: ₹34,900.65 Crores).
- Debt Equity ratio represents (Borrowings/Shareholder's Funds), Shareholder's Funds is Equity shares plus Other Equity, Debt Equity ratio (including gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income) as on September 30, 2023 is 0.11 (September 30, 2022: 0.24 and March 31, 2023: 0.11).

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of GMR Airports Limited**  
Sd/-  
L.Prabhakara Rao (DIN:03452399)  
Executive Director  
GMR GROUP - GAL/43/PREM ASSOCIATES

Place : New Delhi  
Date : October 25, 2023

**Chennai Petroleum Corporation Limited**  
(A Government of India Enterprise and group company of Indian Oil)  
Regd. Office: 536, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai - 600 018  
Website: [www.cpcl.co.in](http://www.cpcl.co.in); Email id: [investors@cpcl.co.in](mailto:investors@cpcl.co.in), [shankar@cpcl.co.in](mailto:shankar@cpcl.co.in)  
Tel: 044-24349833 / 24346807  
CIN - L40101TN1965GOI005389

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(₹ in crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)		
1.	Total Income from operations	20009.70	17985.67	22894.37	37995.37	50343.89	90908.27	20009.78	17985.87	22894.23	37995.65	50343.80	90908.30
	Other Income	5.13	2.15	9.70	7.28	11.40	15.12	2.35	2.15	1.77	4.50	3.47	7.19
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>20014.83</b>	<b>17987.82</b>	<b>22904.07</b>	<b>38002.65</b>	<b>50355.29</b>	<b>90923.39</b>	<b>20012.13</b>	<b>17988.02</b>	<b>22896.00</b>	<b>38000.15</b>	<b>50347.27</b>	<b>90915.49</b>
	Total Expenditure	18426.97	17240.38	22868.57	35667.35	47120.49	86114.69	18427.03	17240.53	22868.37	35667.56	47120.38	86114.73
2.	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)</b>	<b>1587.86</b>	<b>747.44</b>	<b>35.50</b>	<b>2335.30</b>	<b>3234.80</b>	<b>4808.70</b>	<b>1592.71</b>	<b>755.62</b>	<b>24.55</b>	<b>2348.33</b>	<b>3222.68</b>	<b>4806.42</b>
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1587.86	747.44	35.50	2335.30	3234.80	4808.70	1592.71	755.62	24.55	2348.33	3222.68	4806.42
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1190.56	548.32	27.88	1738.88	2386.67	3533.81	1195.41	556.50	16.93	1751.91	2374.55	3531.53
5.	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</b>	<b>1190.56</b>	<b>548.32</b>	<b>27.88</b>	<b>1738.88</b>	<b>2386.67</b>	<b>3520.51</b>	<b>1195.41</b>	<b>556.50</b>	<b>16.93</b>	<b>1751.91</b>	<b>2374.55</b>	<b>3518.13</b>
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - ₹ 10 each)	148.91	148.91	148.91	148.91	148.91	148.91	148.91	148.91	148.91	148.91	148.91	148.91
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7218.83	4748.18	5882.01	250.04	250.04	250.04	7218.83	4748.18	5882.01	7425.98	4932.58	6076.13
8.	Securities Premium Account				7617.78	5147.13	6280.96				7824.93	5331.53	6475.08
9.	Networth												
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt (Bonds / Debentures) excluding Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	2730.00	2730.00	1585.00				2730.00	2730.00	1585.00			
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (50,00,00,000 (2022:50,00,00,000) Non-Convertible Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of ₹ 10 each) (Not listed)				500.00	500.00	500.00				500.00	500.00	500.00
12.	Debt Equity Ratio				0.45	1.45	0.67				0.43	1.40	0.65
13.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	(i) Basic (₹ / share)	79.95	36.82	1.87	116.77	160.27	237.31	80.28	37.37	1.14	117.65	159.46	237.16
	(ii) Diluted (₹ / share)	79.95	36.82	1.87	116.77	160.27	237.31	80.28	37.37	1.14	117.65	159.46	237.16
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve				1000.00	1000.00	1000.00				1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				12.51	6.00	2.39				12.59	5.97	2.39
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				22.57	26.50	17.30				22.67	26.41	17.29

**Note: 1**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com). The same is also available on the company's website [www.cpcl.co.in](http://www.cpcl.co.in)

**BY ORDER OF THE BOARD**  
Rohit Kumar Agrawala  
Director (Finance)  
DIN: 10048961

Place : Chennai  
Date : October 25, 2023

